Ve-13-%:n by

UNOFFICIAL COPY

92620790 . 5SS 285130/7422V

FIFTH MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS FIFTH MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (hereinafter referred

to .as the "Fifth Modification of Mortgage"), dated as of this 30th

day of June, 1991, is executed by LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., 88

. ' -
successor rrustee to LASALLE MATIONAL BANK, not personally or ;;7 {kﬁ_,f

individually. but as Trustee under Trust Agreement Qdated

February 18, 71245 and known as Trust No. 110845, whose address is
135 South LaSalle &street, Chicago, Illinois 60650 (hereinafter
referred to a8 "Mortgicc:®) to and for the benefit of BOULEVARD BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, whcse address is 410 North Michigan Avenue,

Chicago, Illinois 60611 (hereirnafter referred to as *Mortgagee”).
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor executed and delivared to Mortgagee a
certain Principal Note dated September 15, 1987, dp the principal
amount of SEVEN MILLION AND NO/100 ($7,000,000.00) CCLLARS (said

Principal Note is hereinafter referred to as the "Note"), .and

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY
AND SHOULD BE RETURNED TO
AFTER RECORDING:

Benjamin J, Randall

Katz Randall & Weinberg
200 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2300 .
Chicago, Illincis 60601

KRW File No. 2441.163A

NELOZOZE




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SSB 296130/7422V

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee did, by First Modification

of Principal Note (hereinafter referred to as the "First
Modification of Principal Note") dated as of October 31, 1987, amend
the Note to extend its Maturity Date from October 31, 1987 to

December 31, 1987; and

WHERFAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee did, by Second
Modific;tion of ‘. incipal Note (hereinafter referred to as the
"Second Modificatio!n of Principal Note*) dated as of December 31,
1987 amend the Note to «xtend its maturity date from December 31,

1987 to June 30, 1989; angd

WHEREAS, Mortgagor snd Murtsagee did by Third Modification
of Principal Note (hereinafter referrcd %o as the "Third
Modification of Principal Note") dated as/'cf March 8, 1988, amend
the Note to provide that certain “Additional Cyllateral" described
in a certain Modification of Construction Loan Agregment and Other
Loan Documents dated as of March 8, 1988 executed by Mertgagor,
Mortgagor's beneficiary, the guarantors of the Note and licctgagen

would be deemed to secure repayment of the Note; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee did, by Fourth
Modification of Principal Note (hereinafter referred to as the
*Fourth Modification of Principal Note") dated as of December 28,

1989 amend the Note to, among other things, extend the Maturity Date

to July 1, 1991; and

0602926




~ UNOFFICIAL ‘

8S8 296130/7422V

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgasgee did by Fifth Modification
of Principal Note (hereinafter referred to as the "Fifth
tiodification of Principal Note"), a copy of which is attached hereto
as Exhibit “A" and by this reference incorporated herein, amend the
fiote to, among other things, extend the Maturity Date to March 31,

19%3; and

WHEREAS, <8 security for the Note, the Mortgagor did
execute and deliver to Mortgagee a Mortgage and Securlity Agreement
dated concurrently with the Note, which was recorded on
September 21, 1987 with the Racorder of Deeds, Cook County, Illinols
as Document No, 87513500 (said mortgage is hereinafter referred to
as the "Mortgaye”), on certain real zstate as described on
Exhibit "B" attached hereto and by this teference incorporated

herein; and .-

WHEREAS, Mortgsagor snd Mortgagee did, by “irst Modification
of Mortgage dated October 31, 1987 and recorded in the Nffice of the
Cook County Recorder of Deeds on December 29, 1987 as Docurent
Number 87676980, by Second Modification of Mortgage dated as uf
December 31, 1987 and reccrded in the Office of the Cook County
Recorder of Deeds on January 21, 1988 as Document No. 88031596 and
by Third Modification of Mortgage datéd as of March 8, 1988 and
recorded in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on

March 9, 1988 as Document Number 88099437 and by Fourth Modification

-3-

06L02526




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

B88 296130/7422V

of Mortgage dated as of December 28, i989 and recorded in the Office
of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on January 4, 1990 as Document
No. 90004244 {(maid Modifications are hereinafter collectively
referred to as the "Modifications of Moxrtgage"), modify and amend
the Mortgage to refer to the Note as amended by the aforesaid First
Modificacion of Principal Note, Second Modification of Principal
Note, Third lrdification of Principal Note and Fourth Modification

of Principal Note; and

WHEREAS, Mortgaoss and Mortgagee desire to further modify
the Mortgage to refer to the Note, as modified by the aforesaid
First Modification of Principa) Note, Second Modification of
Principal Note, Third Modificatiow ©of Principal Note, Fourth
Modification of Principal Note and Fi¢ilh Modification of Principal

Note (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Modifications of

Note"}.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the ahove zet forth

recitals, the terms of which are by this reference incorpsirated

herein, of the covenants, promises and conditions herein corcnined
end for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as

follows:

06202528




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

e, M s




UNOFFICIAL COPY
ST g8 296130/7422v
1. The aforesaid recitals are hereby incorporated into

this Fifth Modification of Mortgage as if fully set forth in this

Paragraph 1.

2. The Mortgage, as heretofore modified, shall be deemed

to secur¢ tae Note as modified by the Modificationd of Note.

3. Morigagor does hereby reaffirm and@ agree to perform
all of the terms, covenants, conditions and obligations as set forth
in the Mortgage as mcdifizd by the Modifications of Mortgage and as

heretofore and herein modified,

4. This agreement shall Le governed and construed under

the laws of the State of Illinois.

5. Except as modified herein, the %eims, conditions and
covenants of the Mortgage, as previously modified, zhall remain
unchanged and otherwise in full force and effect. 1In tus event of
an inccusistency between this Fifth Modification of Mortguce and the
Mortyage, as previously modified, the terms herein shall first

control.

6. This Fifth Modification of Mortgage may be executed in

one or more counterparts and when taken together, such counterparts

shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument,

-5

0602526




- 888 298130/7422V

7. This Fifth Modification of Mortgage is executed by
LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A. as successor trustee to LASALLE

MAT1UNAL BANK, not personally but solely as Trustee under Trust

Agreement dated February 18, 1986 and known as Trust No. 110845 in

the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in
it as sucn “rustee. All the terms, provisions, stipulations,
covenants and zonditions to be performed by LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST,
N.A. are undertakan by it solely as Trustee, as aforesaid, and not
individualiy, and &1l statements herein made are made on information
and belief and are to ke ronstrued accordingly, and no personal
liability shall be asserted cr be enforceable against LASALLE
NATIONAL TRUST, N.A. by reason >t any of the terms, provisions,
stipulations, covenants and/or staisments contained in this

Ayreament.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties herstv have dated this

Fifth Modification of Mortgage as of the day and year first above
g
written and have executed this document as of the _t~ 4sy of March,

1992.

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A. as
successor trustee to LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, not personally or
individually, but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated February 18,
Lhge i;f known as_Trust 110845

06202926




e Tt : : ' ~ s

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

S§5 298130/7422V

CONSENT OF BENEFICIARX

The undersigned being the sole baneficiary of Mortgagor hereby
consents to and approves the foregoing Fifth Modification of
Mortgage and pgrees with the terms and conditions therein contained
as of this _I - day of March, 1992,

621 PLYMOUTH COURT ASSOCIATES, an
11linois limited partnership

CONSENT OF MORTGAGOR

The undersigned consents to and approves the foregoing Fifth
Modificaetion of Mortgage as of this _| > day of March, 1992.

BOULEYARD BANK NATJONAL ASSOCIATION

\
( - N

ol Uido

i
ree B stdo b

The undersigned consents to and approves the foregoing Zifth

Modification of Mortgage as of this _| -  day of March, 1992,
e 5 de#3" HELLER FINANCIAL
By:~;%£§g%52;;252%/
1ts: 4,//
L
&
AN | EE e2670/90 H§
<
-7 - LY )
£ »
(o)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

58S 296130/7422V

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

Barriet Denisewicz ‘
1, . & Notary Public in

and for the said County, in the State aforesald, PO HEREBY CERTIFY
that Joseph W. Lang , ag __Sevior Yice:  president
and Nancy A. Stack , 8S Assiriant gecretary of
LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A, as successor trustee to LASALLE
NATIONAL PANK, a national banking sssociation, as Trustee under
Trust Agieement dated February 18, 1986, and known as Trust No.
110845, who 2ve personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are suhscribed to the foregoing instrument as

su:ch _Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary of
said Bank, respccilively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that (thiey signed and delivered the said instrument as
their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act
of said Bank for the uzes and purposes therein set forth; and

said Assistant Secretary did then &nd there acknowledge that
he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank d%d affix the
corporate seal of said Bank .o said instrument as shdks Own free and
voluntary act and as the free¢ aud veluntary act of said Bank, for
the uwaes and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and nocsriml seal this ___ 12th g,y

Of “uguat ] 19920

dwtary Public

=OFFCIAL SEAL”
Harriet Denisevnct

Notary Public, State of “lm‘-ﬂ;

Wy Commsen B gt 30,1

- et
. e A
o s

06202526




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SSS 29613077422V

STATE OF mw/m/a N,

)
)
)

COUNTY OF Auat

1, _ (e b CT/VZLK{J , 8 Notary Public in
and for said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that _fdeened ¢ Flag-Gb , 8 of UNITED
SOUTHWEST CORPORATION, General Pgrtner of 621 PLYMOUTH COURT
ASSOCIATEF, an 11linois limited partnership, who is personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such of UNITED
SOUTHWEST COKPUPRATION, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged tnut he signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as hi® oun free and voluntary act for the use and purpose
therein set forth.

GIVEN under my wand and notarial seal this ;izéi__,_ day

il , 1987%.

L/

4-._

i ;i s nane

7 Notary Public
Kart Cfumt,,ﬁuc/wqﬂhj

/, ;

7)14/ anua&u.,) 6’,1/0(,&,{9 é'//é’/%.

06L02926




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




. ﬂ,’

UNOFFICIAL COPY

555 296130/7422V

state oF 1 LLinoiS )

)
county oF Qoo )
1, JaneT M. DAGENAIS , a Notary Public in
snd for said Counjy, in the State aforesai DO HER Y CERTIFY
that O/MmASH , 88 5t *__ President of
Heller Financial and e , as /A

Secretary of said Corporation, who are personally known to me to be
the same pecsons whoge nameatgge subscribed to the formugoing
instrument ‘as- such g&ui : President and _ALT

Secretary of 3433 Corporation, respectively, appeared before me this
day in person ord, acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as *heir own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act ©f said Corporation, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth; and said Al Secretary did then and
there acknowledge that pg, as custodian of the corporate seal of
said Corporation, did affis the corporate seal of said Corporation
to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free
#nd voluntary act of £aid Coinoration, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 2 ‘day
19%2,
7:,, % W

Notary Publié/

e s A Y YT
. " CFFICIAL SEAL "
CUANET M, DAGENA'S
“OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Litialis 3
1 GOMMISSION EXPIRES 10/10/54,
WWMW4

06202326

10~




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

06202326

-1}-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SSS 298240/7424V

F1¥TH MODIFICATION OF PRINCIZAL NQTE
THIS FIFTH MODIFICATION OF PRINCIPARUL NOTE, dated as of the

30th day of June, 1991, by LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., AS

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally or |
individually, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
February 15, 1986 and known as Trust No. 110845 (hereinafter
referred to as ”Mortgagor"}, to and for the benefit of BOULEVARD

BANK NATIONAL ASSTCTIATION {(hereinafter referred to as "Mortgagee").
¥ LT NESSETH:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor executed and delivered to Mortgagee a

certain Principal Note dated September 15, 1987 in the principal

amount of SEVEN MILLION AND NO/100 ($7,000,000,00) DOLLARS (said

Principal Note is hereinafter referred to as-the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, as security for the Note, Mortgeigor did execute
and deliver to Mortgagee a Mortgage and 3ecurity Agreement dated
concurrently with the Note (hereinafter referred to as the
"Mortgage") which was recorded on September 21, 1987 in Cool “County,
Il1lincis 25 Document MNo. 87513500 on certsin real estate as

described therein (hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgaged

Premises"); and

&
&N
<)
N
-,
N
W
@




PY

1

' 588 298240/7424V

NOFFICIA

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee, by First Modificatisa of
Principal Note dated October 31, 1987, by Second Modification of
Principal Note daied as of December 31, 1987, by Third Modification
of Principal Note dated as of Marchla, 1948 angd Ly Fourth
Modification of Principal RNote ddféé'as of Décemhat 28, 1989 (said
Modificsticns are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Note
Mogificationsy, have previously mndified and aﬁended the Note by,
among other thinos, extending the Maturity Date to July 1, 1991 and

providing additional collateral to secure the repayment of the Note;

and

WHEREAS, the Mortgage was modified by First Modification of
Mortgage dated as of October 31, 1947 and recorded in the Office of
the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Ducument No. 87676980, by
Second Modification of Mortgage dat] as-uf Pecember 31, 1987 and
recorded in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Peedt as
Document No. 88031596, by “hird Modification of Kortgage dated as of
March B, 1988 and recorded in the Office of the Cook County Recorder
of Deeds as Document No, 88099437, and by Fourth Modificalion of
Mortgage dated as of December 28, 1989 and recorded in the Otfice of
the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No, 90004244, to refer

to the Note as modified by the Note Modifications; and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor defaulted in its payments due

pursuant to the Note and as a result, Mortgagee commenced a mortgage

-2~

06202926




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




Y

' S8S 296240/7424V

UNOFFICIAL COP

foreclosure proceeding (hereinafter referred to as the "Foreclosure
Proceeding"”) titled Boulevard Bank National Assocgiation v. LaSalle
Natiopal Trust, N.A. as succesgor trustee to LaBalle National Bank
as trustee under Trust Agreement dated February 18, 1986 and known

8s Trust No. 110845, et al., filed in the Circuit Court of Cook
County as C=2se No. 91 CH 3145.

WHEREAS, Xortgagor has requested that Mortgagee dismiss the
Foreclosure Proceeding without prejudice and modify the Note on the

terms and conditions hecein set forth; and

WHEREAS, certain of the individuals who have guaranteed the
prompt repayment of the Note own a-contrclling interest in the
beneficisry of Mortgagor end in Hawthora Associates Limited
Partnership, an Illinois limited partnerslip (hereinefter referred

to as "Hawthorn”); and

WHEREAS, Hawthorn is the owner of 100% of the-iLeneficial
interest in LaSalle National Trust, N.A. as successor trusvee to
LaSalle National Bank as trustee under trust agreement dated
Sepéember 7, 1988 and known as Trust No. 113734 {hereinafter

referred to as “"Trust No. 113734"}; and

WHEREAS, Trust No. 113734 is the owner of certain
subdivided property known as Hawthorn Estates Subdivision, Vernon

Hills, Illinocis, legally described in Exhibit "A* attached hereto

-3

L
I\
)
&
&
~
&L
Q




UNOFFICIAL COPY




